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State Intelligence
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE

AND INDUSTRY
EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European
Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by
the Companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975,
that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of
the following descnption were received by me on the dates
indicated

(a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company
(b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the

instrument constituting or regulating the company
(c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification

of a change among the directors
(d) Annual Returns
(e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office

or of any change therein
(/) Copies of winding up orders
(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up
(h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up
(i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up

Company
number

Z33

Z49

Z55

Z73

Z158

Company name

The East Surrey Water
Company

The British Bank of the
Middle East

London Hydraulic Power
Company

The Peninsular and Oriental
Steam Navigation Com-
pany

Mid-Sussex Water Company

Document
type

b+c

c

cx2
c+b
cx5

Date of
receipt

18/3/85

26/3/85

23/3/85

26/3/85

23/3/85

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European
Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by
the Companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that
in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the
following description were received by me on the dates indicated

(a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company
(6) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the

instrument constituting or regulating the company
(c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification

of a change among the directors
(d) Annual Returns
(e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office

or of any change therein
(/) Copies of winding up orders
(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up
(h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up
(i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up
0) Accounts

Company
number

Z169
Z190

Company name

Paignton Pier Co
The Whitstable Oyster

Fishery Company

Document
type

cx2
d+jx2

Date of
receipt

21/3/85
16/3/85

(1SI)

(2SD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

The ShejMd-Gnmsby Trunk Road (A1S) (4Q mph Speed
Limit) Order 1985

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice
that he has made an Order under section 84 (1), (2) and


