

The London Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

MONDAY, 15TH APRIL 1985

State Intelligence

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by the Companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that in second of the descriptions of the companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that it is a second of the companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that is a second of the companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that is a second of the companies of the companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that is a second of the companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, the companies (that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated

- (a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company (b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the
- instrument constituting or regulating the company
 (c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification
- of a change among the directors (d) Annual Returns
- (e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office or of any change therein
- ()Copies of winding up orders
- g) Orders for dissolution on winding up
- h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up
- (i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up

Company number	Company name	Document type	Date of receipt
Z33	The East Surrey Water Company	b+c	18/3/85
Z49	The British Bank of the Middle East	c	26/3/85
Z 55	London Hydraulic Power Company	c×2 c+b	23/3/85
Z 73	The Peninsular and Oriental Steam Navigation Com- pany	c×5	26/3/85
Z158	Mid-Sussex Water Company		23/3/85

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by the Companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated

- (a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company (b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the
- instrument constituting or regulating the company (c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification
- of a change among the directors (d) Annual Returns
- (e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office or of any change therein
- () Copies of winding up orders
- (g) Orders for dissolution on winding up
 (h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up
- Orders for recall or recession of winding up

(1 SI)

Company number	Company name	Document type	Date of receipt
Z169 Z190	Paignton Pier Co The Whitstable Oyster Fishery Company	c×2 d+j×2	21/3/85 16/3/85

(2 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

The Sheffield-Grimsby Trunk Road (A18) (40 m p h Speed Limit) Order 1985

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under section 84 (1), (2) and